FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADE	MARKS ONLY		
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes).  Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties Execution Date		
Name The Sherwin-	Williams Company Month Day Year May 1, 2000		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Ohio		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name	SWIMC, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	300 Delaware Avenue		
Address (line 2)	Suite 522		
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19801		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a seperate		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Delaware		
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

700000907

REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0137

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, Make Edward K.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	161 <b>8</b> B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first i	TRADEMARK Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)		100	
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	216-566-2432
Name		Robert E. McDonald, Esq	
Address (line 1)		c/o The Sherwin-Williams Compa	ny
Address (line 2) 101 Prospect Avenue, NW			
Address (line 3) 1100 Midland Bldg Legal Dept.			
Address (line 4) Cleveland, OH 44115-1075			
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 4
Trademark /			Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>o</u>	r the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER E	
75856231	lemark Application Number( 75540189 7	S) Regis	stration Number(s)
75656231	73340108	5620674 2244334	2322804 2222634
75520393	75546260 7	5856232 2250968	2275508 2248873
75134956	75134957 7	5741544 2250967	2244335 2060315
Number of F	Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	# 27
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 690			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 19-5137			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein.			
	Donald J. Puglisi	Sald Huslin	4/25/00
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0138** 

FORM PTO-1618C

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Conve	y ying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name	The Sherwin-W	/illiams Company	May 1, 2000
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership Lin	nited Partnership X Corporatio	n Association
Other			
Citizenship Stat	te of Incorporation/Organization	Ohio	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiv	ing Party Mar	k if additional names of receiving parties :	attached
Name		SWIMC, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)		300 Delaware Avenue	
Address (line 2)		Suite 522	
Address (line 3)	Wilmington city	Delaware State/Country	19801
Individual  Corporation  Other	General Partnership L	assig not d appo repre (Desi	cument to be recorded is an imment and the receiving party is omiciled in the United States, an introduced in the United States, an introduced a domestic sentative should be attached gnation must be a seperate ment from the Assignment.)
X Citizenship/Stat	te of Incorporation/Organization	Delawan	e
Enter either the Trade	Application Number(s)	ration Number(s)  Ma  Mation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num  Registration	
75751248	75356978 75421069	0815320 2248	2245564
75134971	75134972	2244336	
			···· ·

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0139** 

### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto SWIMC, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its only place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, New Castle County, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the tradenames, trademarks and service marks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all registrations thereof and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), described in the attached Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Sherwin-Williams Company, through its authorized officers, has executed this instrument, effective as of this 1st day of May, 2000, and affixed its corporate seal hereunto.

[SEAL]

Robert E. McDonald

Associate General Counsel

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

Louis E. Stellato

Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

400SWS271

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0140

MARK	REG. NO. (SER. NO.)
TEC/PRIME PLUS	(75/421069)
THOMPSON'S PRO SEAL	(75/134971)
THOMPSON'S PRO SEAL	(75/134972)
TPM	2,244,336

#### COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

ACRYL-TEX	PERMALITH
BEAUTY THAT LASTS	POLY-COTE
CAMDURA	POLYFLO
COR-BOND	RECOVER 9000
COR-FLEX	SAF-T-FLOR
FASTOP	SEWER-FLEX
FLEXPAND	STA-BRITE
KOBA THANE	TIMELESS BEAUTY -
PERFECT CHOICE, THE	LASTING VALUE
PERFORMANCE CHOICE, THE	TRAFFICOTE

SWIMC, Inc., having an address at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 522, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, respectfully requests that the attached assignment be made of record for each of the above-identified U.S. trademark registrations, pending U.S. trademark applications and common law trademarks.

The undersigned, acting on behalf of SWIMC, Inc., hereby appoints ROBERT E. McDONALD, Reg. No. 29,193, VIVIEN Y. TSANG, Reg. No. 40,209 and PAUL R. KATTERLE, Reg. No. 36,563, whose address is The Sherwin-Williams Company, 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, and whose telephone number is (216) 566-2432, its attorney and associate attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith,

Respectfully submitted,

SWIMC, INC.

Donala J. Puglisi

President

2

STATE OF OHIO	)
	) SS.
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA	)

On the Abth day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared LOUIS E. STELLATO, who acknowledged himself to be the VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRETARY of The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, and that he, as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DEBORAH G. PANKIW

Notary Public, State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty. My Commission Expires Sept. 7, 2004

400SWS271

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0142

#### Schedule A **U.S. PENDING TRADEMARKS**

<u>Trademark</u>	Ser. No.	Filing Date
CUPRINOL	75/856231	23-NOV-99
DURATION	75/540189	20-AUG-98
FORMULATING A SAFER TOMORROW	75/826874	19 <b>-</b> OCT-99
ILLUSIONS	75/520393	16-JUL-98
KRYSTAL	75/546260	01-SEP-98
MINWAX	75/856232	23-NOV-99
PRO SEAL	75/134956	16-JUL-96
PRO SEAL	75/134957	16-JUL-96
SANIFLEX	75/741544	30-JUN-99
SANIFLEX	75/751248	30-JUN-99
SANIGLAZE	75/3569 <b>7</b> 8	15-SEP-97
TEC/PRIME PLUS	75/421069	21-JAN-98
THOMPSON'S PRO SEAL	75/134971	16 <b>-</b> JUL-96
THOMPSON'S PRO SEAL	75/134972	16-JUL-96

### **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AGGRE-COLOR	2,244,334	11-MAY-99
CERAM	2,322,804	29-FEB-00
COR-CAST	2,222,634	09-FEB-99
COR-COTE	2,250,968	08-JUN-99
COR-SEAL	2,275,508	07-SEP-99
CRYSTAL CAST	2,248,873	01 <b>-</b> JUN-99
EPO-FLEX	2,250,967	08-JUN-99
FLEX-GRID	2,244,335	11-MAY-99
GENERAL POLYMERS	2,060,315	13-MAY-97
KOBA COAT	0,815,320	20-SEP-66
NOVO-FLO	2,248,874	01-JUN-99
SANIGLASS	2,245,564	I8-MAY-99
TPM	2,244,336	11-MAY-99

## **COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS**

ACRYL-TEX	PERMALITH
BEAUTY THAT LASTS	POLY-COTE
CAMDURA	POLYFLO
COR-BOND	RECOVER 9000
COR-FLEX	SAF-T-FLOR
FASTOP	SEWER-FLEX
FLEXPAND	STA-BRITE
KOBA THANE	TIMELESS BEAUTY -
PERFECT CHOICE, THE	LASTING VALUE
PERFORMANCE CHOICE, THE	TRAFFICOTE

400SWS274

TRADEMARK REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0143\*\*

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BOX ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

### REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS OF RECORD

#### Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a copy of an assignment document designated "ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT", dated May 1, 2000, in which the following U.S. trademark registrations, pending U.S. trademark applications and common law trademarks were assigned from The Sherwin-Williams Company to SWIMC, Inc.:

	REG. NO.
MARK	(SER. NO.)
AGGRE-COLOR	2,244,334
CERAM	2,322,804
COR-CAST	2,222,634
COR-COTE	2,250,968
COR-SEAL	2,275,508
CRYSTAL CAST	2,248,873
CUPRINOL	(75/856231)
DURATION	(75/540189)
EPO-FLEX	2,250,967
FLEX-GRID	2,244,335
FORMULATING A SAFER TOMORROW	(75/826874)
GENERAL POLYMERS	2,060,315
ILLUSIONS	(75/520393)
KOBA COAT	0,815,320
KRYSTAL	(75/546260)
MINWAX	(75/856232)
NOVO-FLO	2,248,874
PRO SEAL	(75/134956)
PRO SEAL	(75/134957)
SANIFLEX	(75/741544)
SANIFLEX	(75/751248)
SANIGLASS	2,245,564
SANIGLAZE	(75/356978)

400SWS272

RECORDED: 05/24/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002046 FRAME: 0144